

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6668-6732 OF 2000

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, N.D. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JT.ACTION COMMT.ALLOT.OF SSF.FLATS &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For deletion of the name of respondent)

(With I.A. No.4(Application for directions in C. a.No.6699/2000)

With

C.A.No.6733/2000

C.A.No.6666/2000

C.A.No.6667/2000

Date: 13/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)/ Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms.Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mrs.Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr.V.Shekhar, Adv.

Mr.S.Ganesh, Adv.

Mr.C.S.Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned senior counsel that after the impugned judgment was delivered, the Full Bench of the Delhi High Court in Renu Bali (Smt) Vs. D.D.A.- 2006 (128) DLT 204 has taken a some what different view.

It is accepted at the Bar that Renu Bali(Supra) is also in question and pending consideration in SLP(C) No.25385/2005. In this view, we are of the opinion that both the matters should be heard together.

Put up after two weeks' before an appropriate Bench if the latter case is otherwise ready.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master